
  Tennessee Higher Education Commission - Division of Postsecondary State Authorization  

  Annual Performance Report, Reporting Year 2020-2021

SAE Institute of Technology, Nashville, TN (1472)

O
ve

ra
ll

A
u

d
io

, A
ss

o
ci

at
e

 o
f 

A
p

p
lie

d
 

Sc
ie

n
ce

A
u

d
io

, D
ip

lo
m

a

A
u

d
io

, B
ac

h
el

o
r 

o
f 

A
p

p
lie

d
 

Sc
ie

n
ce

D
ig

it
al

 F
ilm

, A
ss

o
ci

at
e

 o
f 

A
p

p
lie

d
 S

ci
en

ce

En
te

rt
ai

n
m

en
t 

B
u

si
n

es
s,

 

D
ip

lo
m

a

Program Enrollment 438 124 210 31 0 39
Number Still Enrolled 189 36 100 14 0 26
Percent Still Enrolled 43.2% 29.0% 47.6% 45.2% N/A 66.7%

WITHDRAWAL SUMMARY
Special Circumstance Withdrawals 3 1 2 0 0 0
Number of Withdrawals 148 28 90 11 0 11
Withdrawal Rate 33.1% 21.8% 41.9% 35.5% N/A 28.2%

COMPLETION SUMMARY
Number Not Currently Enrolled 249 88 110 17 0 13
Number of Completions 101 60 20 6 0 2
Completion Rate 41.1% 69.0% 18.5% 35.3% N/A 15.4%

PLACEMENT SUMMARY
Special Circumstance Non-Placements 17 12 2 1 0 1
Placed In-Field Withdrawals 0 0 0 0 0 0
Number Placeable 84 48 18 5 0 1
Total Placed In-Field 22 9 4 3 0 1
In-Field Placement Rate 26.2% 18.8% 22.2% 60.0% N/A 100.0%
Number Placed 22 9 4 3 0 1
Placement Rate 26.2% 18.8% 22.2% 60.0% N/A 100.0%

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
Race
Caucasian 135 53 51 13 N/A 7
Percent Caucasian 30.8% 42.7% 24.3% 41.9% N/A 17.9%
African-American 262 60 138 16 N/A 30
Percent African-American 59.8% 48.4% 65.7% 51.6% N/A 76.9%
Hispanic 12 2 7 0 N/A 1
Percent Hispanic 2.7% 1.6% 3.3% 0.0% N/A 2.6%
Other/Unknown 29 9 14 2 N/A 1
Percent Other/Unknown 6.6% 7.3% 6.7% 6.5% N/A 2.6%
Subtotal Race 438 124 210 31 N/A 39
Gender
Male 357 98 179 29 N/A 30
Percent Male 81.5% 79.0% 85.2% 93.5% N/A 76.9%
Female 81 26 31 2 N/A 9
Percent Female 18.5% 21.0% 14.8% 6.5% N/A 23.1%
Subtotal Gender 438 124 210 31 N/A 39
Age
Under 25 182 62 90 10 N/A 8
Percent Under 25 41.6% 50.0% 42.9% 32.3% N/A 20.5%
25 and Over 256 62 120 21 N/A 31
Percent 25 and Over 58.4% 50.0% 57.1% 67.7% N/A 79.5%
Subtotal Age 438 124 210 31 N/A 39

NOTE: Reporting year spans July 1, 2020 thru June 30, 2021.  N/A: Not applicable for less than 10 students enrolled in program.

Report Date: 10/19/2021    1 of 2    



  Tennessee Higher Education Commission - Division of Postsecondary State Authorization  

  Annual Performance Report, Reporting Year 2020-2021

SAE Institute of Technology, Nashville, TN (1472)

Program Enrollment
Number Still Enrolled
Percent Still Enrolled

WITHDRAWAL SUMMARY
Special Circumstance Withdrawals
Number of Withdrawals
Withdrawal Rate

COMPLETION SUMMARY
Number Not Currently Enrolled
Number of Completions
Completion Rate

PLACEMENT SUMMARY
Special Circumstance Non-Placements
Placed In-Field Withdrawals
Number Placeable 
Total Placed In-Field
In-Field Placement Rate
Number Placed
Placement Rate

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS
Race
Caucasian
Percent Caucasian
African-American
Percent African-American
Hispanic
Percent Hispanic
Other/Unknown
Percent Other/Unknown
Subtotal Race
Gender
Male
Percent Male
Female
Percent Female
Subtotal Gender
Age
Under 25
Percent Under 25
25 and Over
Percent 25 and Over
Subtotal Age

En
te

rt
ai

n
m

en
t 

B
u

si
n

es
s,

 

A
ss

o
ci

at
e

 o
f 

A
p

p
lie

d
 S

ci
en

ce

34
13

38.2%

0
8

23.5%

21
13

61.9%

1
0

12
5

41.7%
5

41.7%

11
32.4%

18
52.9%

2
5.9%

3
8.8%

34

21
61.8%

13
38.2%

34

12
35.3%

22
64.7%

34

NOTE: Reporting year spans July 1, 2020 thru June 30, 2021.  N/A: Not applicable for less than 10 students enrolled in program.

Report Date: 10/19/2021    2 of 2    


