## Tennessee Higher Education Commission - Division of Postsecondary State Authorization Annual Performance Report, Reporting Year 2020-2021 SAE Institute of Technology, Nashville, TN (1472)

	Overall	Audio, Associate of Applied Science	Audio, Diploma	Audio, Bachelor of Applied Science	Digital Film, Associate of Applied Science	Entertainment Business, Diploma	
Program Enrollment	438	124	210	31	0	39	
Number Still Enrolled	189	36	100	14	0	26	
Percent Still Enrolled	43.2%	29.0%	47.6%	45.2%	N/A	66.7%	
WITHDRAWAL SUMMARY	45.2/0	25.070	47.0%	43.270	IN/A	00.7 /6	
	2	4	2	0	0	0	
Special Circumstance Withdrawals	3	1	2	0	0	0	
Number of Withdrawals	148	28	90	11	0	11	
Withdrawal Rate	33.1%	21.8%	41.9%	35.5%	N/A	28.2%	
COMPLETION SUMMARY							
Number Not Currently Enrolled	249	88	110	17	0	13	
Number of Completions	101	60	20	6	0	2	
Completion Rate	41.1%	69.0%	18.5%	35.3%	N/A	15.4%	
PLACEMENT SUMMARY							
Special Circumstance Non-Placements	17	12	2	1	0	1	
Placed In-Field Withdrawals	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Number Placeable	84	48	18	5	0	1	
Total Placed In-Field	22	9	4	3	0	1	
In-Field Placement Rate	26.2%	18.8%	22.2%	60.0%	N/A	100.0%	
Number Placed	22	9	4	3	0	1	
Placement Rate	26.2%	18.8%	22.2%	60.0%	N/A	100.0%	
STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS							
Race							
Caucasian	135	53	51	13	N/A	7	
Percent Caucasian	30.8%	42.7%	24.3%	41.9%	N/A	17.9%	
African-American	262	60	138	16	N/A	30	
Percent African-American	59.8%	48.4%	65.7%	51.6%	N/A	76.9%	
Hispanic	12	2	7	0	N/A	1	
Percent Hispanic	2.7%	1.6%	3.3%	0.0%	N/A	2.6%	
Other/Unknown	29	9	14	2	N/A	1	
Percent Other/Unknown	6.6%	7.3%	6.7%	6.5%	N/A	2.6%	
Percent Other/Unknown Subtotal Race	6.6% 438	7.3% 124	6.7% 210	6.5% 31	N/A N/A	2.6% 39	
·							
Subtotal Race							
Subtotal Race Gender	438	124	210	31	N/A	39	
Subtotal Race Gender Male	438 357	124 98	210 179	31 29	N/A N/A	39 30	
Subtotal Race Gender Male Percent Male	438 357 81.5%	98 79.0%	210 179 85.2%	29 93.5%	N/A N/A N/A	39 30 76.9%	
Subtotal Race Gender Male Percent Male Female	357 81.5% 81	98 79.0% 26	210 179 85.2% 31	29 93.5% 2	N/A N/A N/A N/A	39 30 76.9% 9	
Subtotal Race Gender Male Percent Male Female Percent Female	357 81.5% 81 18.5%	98 79.0% 26 21.0%	210 179 85.2% 31 14.8%	31 29 93.5% 2 6.5%	N/A N/A N/A N/A	39 30 76.9% 9 23.1%	
Subtotal Race Gender Male Percent Male Female Percent Female Subtotal Gender	357 81.5% 81 18.5%	98 79.0% 26 21.0%	210 179 85.2% 31 14.8%	31 29 93.5% 2 6.5%	N/A N/A N/A N/A	39 30 76.9% 9 23.1%	
Subtotal Race Gender Male Percent Male Female Percent Female Subtotal Gender Age	438 357 81.5% 81 18.5% 438	98 79.0% 26 21.0% 124	210 179 85.2% 31 14.8% 210	29 93.5% 2 6.5% 31	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	39 30 76.9% 9 23.1% 39	
Subtotal Race Gender Male Percent Male Female Percent Female Subtotal Gender Age Under 25	438 357 81.5% 81 18.5% 438	98 79.0% 26 21.0% 124	210 179 85.2% 31 14.8% 210	29 93.5% 2 6.5% 31	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	39 30 76.9% 9 23.1% 39	
Subtotal Race  Gender  Male Percent Male Female Percent Female Subtotal Gender  Age Under 25 Percent Under 25	438 357 81.5% 81 18.5% 438 182 41.6%	98 79.0% 26 21.0% 124 62 50.0%	210 179 85.2% 31 14.8% 210 90 42.9%	31 29 93.5% 2 6.5% 31 10 32.3%	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	39 30 76.9% 9 23.1% 39 8 20.5%	

NOTE: Reporting year spans July 1, 2020 thru June 30, 2021. N/A: Not applicable for less than 10 students enrolled in program.

Report Date: 10/19/2021

## Tennessee Higher Education Commission - Division of Postsecondary State Authorization Annual Performance Report, Reporting Year 2020-2021 SAE Institute of Technology, Nashville, TN (1472)

	Entertainment Business, Associate of Applied Science
Program Enrollment	34
Number Still Enrolled	13
Percent Still Enrolled	38.2%
WITHDRAWAL SUMMARY	30.270
	0
Special Circumstance Withdrawals  Number of Withdrawals	8
	_
Withdrawal Rate	23.5%
COMPLETION SUMMARY	
Number Not Currently Enrolled	21
Number of Completions	13
Completion Rate	61.9%
PLACEMENT SUMMARY	
Special Circumstance Non-Placements	1
Placed In-Field Withdrawals	0
Number Placeable	12
Total Placed In-Field	5
In-Field Placement Rate	41.7%
Number Placed	5
Placement Rate	41.7%
STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS	
Race	
Caucasian	11
Percent Caucasian	32.4%
African-American	18
Percent African-American	52.9%
Hispanic	2
Percent Hispanic	5.9%
Other/Unknown	3
Percent Other/Unknown	8.8%
Subtotal Race	34
Gender	
Male	21
Percent Male	61.8%
Female	13
Percent Female	38.2%
Subtotal Gender	34
Age	
Under 25	12
Percent Under 25	35.3%
25 and Over	22
Percent 25 and Over	64.7%
Subtotal Age	34

NOTE: Reporting year spans July 1, 2020 thru June 30, 2021. N/A: Not applicable for less than 10 students enrolled in program. Report Date: 10/19/2021